M-982-02
Precise Call Progress Tone Detector
1
DescriptionFeatures
• Precise detection of call progress tones
• Linear (analog) input
• Digital (CMOS compatible), tri-state outputs

requirement.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part # Description
M-982-02P 22-pin plastic DIP
M-982-02S 20-pin plastic SOIC
M-982-02T 20-pin plastic SOIC,Tape and Reel
Pin Diagram
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M-982-02
Rev. 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temperature -40 to 150°C
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 to 85°C
VDD 7V
Input Voltage on SIGIN VSS - 6.5 to VDD + 0.3V
Input Voltages (except SIGIN) VSS - 0.3 to VDD + 0.3 V
Lead Soldering Temperature 260° C for 5 seconds
Note: Exceeding these ratings may permanently damage the M-982-02.
Absolute Maximum Ratings are stress ratings. Stresses in
excess of these ratings can cause permanent damage to
the device. Functional operation of the device at these or
any other conditions beyond those indicated in the opera-